
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
LABOUR

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:202
ANSWERED ON:21.07.2003
RESTRICTIONS IN EMIGRATION CLEARANCE
SURESH KODIKUNNIL

Will the Minister of LABOUR be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government have imposed new restriction on emigration clearance for the persons going abroad creating hardship for the prospective emigrants from the Kerala State;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the steps being taken to remedy the situation?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE FOR LABOUR AND PARLIAMENTARY AFFAIRS (SHRI SANTOSH GANGWAR)

(a): No, Sir.

(b): Does not arise.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  LABOUR LOK SABHA
	Answer

